FrelTec
SMD  SMD Power Inductors
6/9/2023 1/15
© FrelTec GmbH www.freltec.com
Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
FrelTec GmbH
Mathildenstr. 10A
82319 Starnberg

Please read cautions and warnings and important notes at the end of this document.
Part Numbers & Characteristic - Series for High Current
Order code
Inductance
L (uH)
Toleranc
e
DC
Resistance (mΩ)
Heat Rating
Current
DC  Amps. Idc(A)
Saturation
Current
DC  Amps. Isat(A)
Mar-
king
 Typ. Max.  Typ. Max.  Typ. Max.
1522520U50SNE02A 0,50  ± 30% 32,0  38,0  2,67  2,40  3,30  3,00  －
1522520U68SNE02A 0,68  ± 30% 49,0  59,0  2,40  2,16  2,70  2,43  －
15225201U0SNE02A 1,0  ± 30% 68,0  82,0  1,98  1,78  2,40  2,20  －
15225201U5SME02A 1,5  ± 20% 95,0  114,0  1,80  1,49  1,75  1,58  －
15225202U2SME02A 2,2  ± 20% 136,0  163,0  1,68  1,26  1,55  1,39  －
15225203U3SME02A 3,3  ± 20% 207,0  248,0  1,15  1,04  1,30  1,17  －
15225204U7SME02A 4,7  ± 20% 269,0  323,0  0,99  0,89  1,20  1,08  －
15225206U8SME02A 6,8  ± 20% 404,0  485,0  0,81  0,73  0,85  0,77  －
152252010USME02A 10,0  ± 20% 508,0  610,0  0,72  0,64  0,73  0,65  －
1522520U24SNE02C 0,24  ± 30% 26  31  4,50  4,00  4,80  4,50  —
1522520U47SNE02C 0,47  ± 30% 29  35  3,70  3,30  3,90  3,50  —
1522520U50SNE02C 0,50  ± 30% 32  38  3,60  3,24  3,80  3,40  —
1522520U68SNE02C 0,68  ± 30% 54  65  3,24  2,70  3,60  3,40  —
15225201U0SNE02C 1,0  ± 30% 43  52  2,60  2,34  2,70  2,45  —
15225201U5SME02C 1,5  ± 20% 72  86  2,20  1,98  2,30  2,07  —
15225202U2SME02C 2,2  ± 20% 90  108  1,85  1,75  2,15  1,95  —
15225203U3SME02C 3,3  ± 20% 155  186  1,45  1,31  1,70  1,60  —
15225204U7SME02C 4,7  ± 20% 212  254  1,20  1,08  1,50  1,40  —
15225206U8SME02C 6,8  ± 20% 370  444  1,00  0,90  1,15  1,04  —
152252010USME02C 10,0  ± 20% 750  900  0,75  0,68  0,85  0,77  —
152404010USML0ZG 10,0  ± 20% 150  180  1,25  1,20  1,44  1,30  K
Test Frequency: 1 MHz , 1,0V 4040-Size: 100kHz, 1,0V
All test data is referenced to 25°C ambient.
Operating Temperature Range -40°C to + 125°C.